C2
2.54mm Pitch High Density Connector
A1 and A2 Series
■ Features
1. High Density Mounting
Connectors are aligned in the longitudinal direction on the
2.54 mm mesh board, so that no idle space can occur.
2. Variation in Number of Contacts

Crimping contact Phosphor bronze Selective gold plated –––––––
C3
■ Ordering Information
q Series Name: A
w Series No.:1 (double row)
2 (single row)
e Number of contacts: A1...6, 8, 10, 12, 14, 16, 20, 24, 26,
34, 40, 50, 60, 64
A2...1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12,
13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20
r P: Pin header
t A: Selective gold plated
y Contact pitch : 2.54mm
u Contact type:
DS : Right angle type
DSA : Straight type
K Pin Header
A  1  -  6  P  A  -  2.54  DS
q rew t y
q Series Name : A
w Series No. : 1 (double row)
2 (single row)
e Number of contacts: A1 : 8, 10, 12
A2 : 5, 6
r Contact alignment : A1 : D (double row)
A2 : S (single row)
t Contact pitch : 2.54mm
y Connection type: C : crimping
K Crimping Socket
A  1  -  12  D  -  2.54 C
q te rw y
q Series Name : A
w Series No. : 1
e Applicable cable size
2226: AWG#22~ AWG#26
2630: AWG#26~ AWG#30
3236: AWG#32~ AWG#36
r Packaging type
SCFC : Reel
SCC : Bag
K Crimping Contact
A  1  -  3236  -  SCFC
q e rw
u
C6
■ A2 (Single Row)-DIP Type
Part Number
A2-01PA-2.54DSA
A2-02PA-2.54DSA
A2-03PA-2.54DSA
A2-04PA-2.54DSA
A2-05PA-2.54DSA
A2-06PA-2.54DSA
A2-07PA-2.54DSA
A2-08PA-2.54DSA
A2-09PA-2.54DSA
A2-10PA-2.54DSA
A2-11PA-2.54DSA
A2-12PA-2.54DSA
A2-13PA-2.54DSA
A2-14PA-2.54DSA
A2-15PA-2.54DSA
A2-16PA-2.54DSA
A2-17PA-2.54DSA
A2-18PA-2.54DSA
A2-19PA-2.54DSA
A2-20PA-2.54DSA
CL No.
620-0051-5
620-0052-8